the meaning of the GEM Listing Rules) of the Company immediately upon completion of
the Placing.

The gross proceeds and net proceeds (after deducting the placing commission and other
expenses) from the Placing are HK$15.0 million and approximately HK$14.1 million
respectively. The net proceeds from the Placing will be utilised as follows:

(i) approximately HK$8.5 million (representing approximately 60.28% of the net proceeds)
to open a new Shanghainese restaurant in the Kowloon district in the year ending 31
December 2019;

(ii) approximately HK$3.0 million (representing approximately 21.28% of the net proceeds)
to develop the restaurant management consultancy services of the Group and/or to
invest in a restaurant by a minority stake in the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater
Bay Area; and

(iii) approximately HK$2.6 million (representing approximately 18.44% of the net proceeds)
for general working capital.

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and after completion of the
Placing are set out as follows:

Immediately before

completion of the Placing

Immediately after

completion of the Placing

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage

(%)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage

(%)

Leung Chi Tien Steve (‘‘Mr. Leung’’)
(Notes 1 and 4) 90,256,800 28.21 90,256,800 23.50

Kwan Wing Kuen Tino (‘‘Mr. Kwan’’)
(Notes 2 and 4) 64,000,000 20.00 64,000,000 16.67

Kwok Chi Po (‘‘Mr. Kwok’’)
(Notes 3 and 4) 15,362,400 4.80 15,362,400 4.00

Independent Placees (Note 5) — — 64,000,000 16.67
Other public Shareholders 150,380,800 46.99 150,380,800 39.16

Total 320,000,000 100.00 384,000,000 100.00

– 2 –

Notes:

1. Among the 90,256,800 Shares, 67,576,800 Shares are held by Sino Explorer Limited (‘‘Sino Explorer’’)

and 22,680,000 Shares are held by All Victory Global Limited (‘‘All Victory’’). Both Sino Explorer and

All Victory are wholly owned by 1957 & Co. Limited, which is in turn wholly owned by Mr. Leung. Mr.

Leung is one of the founders, a non-executive Director and a controlling shareholder of the Company.

2. Among the 64,000,000 Shares, 60,000,000 Shares were held by Perfect Emperor Limited which is wholly

owned by Mr. Kwan. The remaining 4,000,000 Shares were beneficially held by Mr. Kwan. Mr. Kwan is